

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 78/2023

M/s Green City Surveyors Private Limited

-----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                        |
|-------------------|---|------------------------|
| For Applicant(s)  | : | Mr.Aditya Pareek, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                        |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**

**Order**

**15/09/2023**

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within four weeks. Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

In addition to the normal process, one set of notices be sent through the registered post.

**(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J**