

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No.78/2023

M/s Green City Surveyors Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saket Pareek Mr. Aditya Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartikeya Sharma for Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

15/05/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks time to apprise this Court as to whether Secretary, Public Works Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur has been appointed as an arbitrator to resolve the dispute between the parties. He is directed to place the relevant documents on the record along-with an additional affidavit.

Time sought for is granted.

List this case on 03.07.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J